

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1972/2011

DELHI DEV. AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.G.G. TOWERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

([PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE ABHAY S. OKA AND HON'BLE PANKAJ MITHAL,
JJ.] [TOP OF THE CAUSE LIST]
IA No. 3/2010 - Application for Direction)

Date : 01-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Krishan, Adv.
Mr. Maharshi Kaler, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, AORMr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We direct the Registrar General of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana to provide requisite information to the Provisional Liquidator Mr. Prashant Baliyan to enable

him to comply with the order of this Court dated 4th October, 2023. Mr. Prashant Baliyan will supply a copy of the order dated 4th October, 2023 to the Registrar General of the High Court so that the Registrar General will provide necessary information to Mr. Prashant Baliyan to submit a report.

We grant time to Mr. Prashant Baliyan to submit a report till the end of November, 2023.

List for further hearing on 6th December, 2023 at the top of the Board.

Needless to add that the Provisional Liquidator will submit data of the amount pending in the Company's account as well as the amount deposited in auction.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER