

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1972/2011

DELHI DEV. AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.G.G. TOWERS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

([NOT TO BE TREATED AS PART-HEARD]
IA No. 3/2010 - Application for Direction)

Date : 29-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr.. Kshitis Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Ruche A, Adv.

Mr. Harish Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Baldev, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, AOR

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)